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CONFLDENTTAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND FULFILIMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
DATE: 10/18/72

vULL NAME Robert James Schumann SS #
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS _Star Road -

STATE New Jersey ZIP CODE 08510

CITY_ Clarksburg

AGE 28 (D.0.B, 7/22/44 (This is important and should be exact%

AFPPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY American

OCCUPATION Unemployed

EDUCATJON Unknown

WEIGHT 200 COLOR Caucasion HEIGHTY 5'10"

COLOR OF HAIR_Brown COLOR OF EYES_Blue

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Working in Boys Organizations

MARRIED OR SINGLE _Single CHILDREN -——
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME taded

SCOUTING COMNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE " QOFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T 18 McGuire AFB N.J. S.M. 371772 7724772

SPECTAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

on 7/24/72 m, age 12 of McGuire Air Force Base and
his mother formerly complained to the Military Police regarding Schumann perform-
ing immoral acts with the oungster.

Schumann, Scoutmaster of Irocop 18, on 7/23/72 had taken a Patrol of Scouts
for an overnight stay at a cabin on Brindle Lake which is a part of U,S. Army
Post - Fort Dix. While in the cabin that evening with 7 to 8 Boy Scouts,

Schumann had the boys strip naked as he himself did. - He then’pugged the bo§s and
fondled their genitals while he mastur&h&ﬁéﬂ : ‘kﬁ&*-h ) a“‘\t 2 b(den
as L

arber)
cOuncLlBurllngton Cotinty Council
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All of the Boy Scouts involved were interviewed by the Law Enforcement
officials at Fort Dix. All of the boys implicated Schumann as having performed
unnatural sexual acts with them oun more than one occasion,

Because this happened on Federal property the FBI at Trenton, N, J, was call=
ed in, Special Agent Chelis Patterson investigated. Schumann received disbar-
ment orders from Ft. Dix which prevents him from entering any military installation.

On 10/10/72 Schumann appeared before U.S. Magistrate, John W. Devine and pleaded
guilty to the charges.

Schumann had been listed in the B.S.,A. Confidential Files - see information
attached. On 3/12/71 he was removed from the confidential list,
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h Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership
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Burlington County Council - Boy Scouts of America

Phone 871-1050 » 34 PINATORE LANE « WILLINGBORO, NEW JERSEY » 08016

October 20, }972

Mr. Paul Ernst : . .
Registration Gervice

Boy Scouts of America j
North Brunswick, M.J. 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

FEnclosed are confidential report forms on John Goldstraw,
Robert Schumann, and Louis Ochwartz. You mayv recall, I called
you on the telephone regarding these men and their activities
in July of this year and earlier this month.

A1l of these men were immediatly removed from all Scouting
activities as soon as we learned of their actions.

It is our hope that the comprehensive and specific information
presented herewith will be sufficient to bar these men from ever
again registering or participating in the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

»

b N
K e
femee sy o Nl

Douglas L. Barber
Scout Executive

DLB/fns

S~

Camp Lenape - MEDFORD, NEW JERSEY

Momber Agreney: BURLIMOTON COUNTY HNITED FUND +« MOQRFSTOWN ZOMMUMITY FUND
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INTRACIROANIZA T SN

March 12, 1971

Mr. Karl H. Lerz

Scout Executive :

Burlington County Council, No. 690 Personal and Confidential
Re: Robert 7, Schumann

Dear Mr. Le rz:

Thank you very much for your letter of March 10 concerning
Robert James Schumann. we appreciate your taking the time
to go into this matter so extensively,

On the basis of your letter, we have cancelled this case from
our Confidential File.

/
" /://
A 4
. Earl L. éal
Registration and Subscription
ek .
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Be:  J. M. Tarbker

Margh 10, 197%
FPersoual snd Confidontiasl

1

Mr. Carl L. Xrall, Director
Registration apd Subecriptiom
By Scouts of America '
Noxth Brunswick, New Jerssy 08992

Lear Earl:

Relativs to yours of Vebruary 23, 1971, I mat with
Robert J. Ecbumana on Fabrusry 25th, The mmating was rather
extensive and coverad his problema tn California. I feel
that Mr. Schumanu sufiercd from & lack of gnod judgement and
this, coupled to hig immutuxity, craated moat of the prodlem
that existed.

I parscaally canmot find any causd to keap Mr.,
Sctumnann from participating in Bcouting as & yolunteer and
recormend that hls name be removad from the confidential file.

It 4is my fatent to refar Mr. Schucwmny o A Iyoop that
has a quality Scoutmastar vho can help guide him in bia owm
devalopaont towsrd mamhood. This 15 Bot a pracautionary nessurs,
1= is merely the application of a philosopby that I hava; Scout-
ing cen help adults, too,

Your advice will bem apprecieted.

Siacsraly,

Xarl R. lawx
facut Eeawtive

KHL/ews
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NTRAORGANIZATION COMNMUNICAT N

Februdry 23, 1971

Mr. Karl H. Lerz
Scout Executive
Burlington County Council, No. 690

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Robert .J. Schumann
Dear Mr. Lerz:

This is a follow up of a telephone call which I received today from Robert
(, Schumann.

When Mr. Séhumann called me he was quite concerned that he hed been falsely
“accused of misdeeds in California. His claim on the phone was that he had
never been able to get an answer from the District Executive in which

Troop 104 is located.

Before I had an opportunity to check our confidential file, he called back
and indicated that he had already talked to ycu and I should not seerch any

further.

In locking at the file which we have, I find scme infermation which you should
know about. I apologize for not having sent you this information earlier.

After receiving the original information from Henry Finkel concerning Schumenn's 1
arrest in Whittier, California, I wrote to the Scout Executive of the Los

Angeles Area Council. I attach a photocopy of his reply. This letter would

tend to substantiate Schumann's claim that he was falsely accused.

T thought you should have this additional information so that you would know
how best to deal with Schumann.
Sincergi;

(: //‘I/;

Registration and Subscriptiom

Atte.
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o . DYKES_|_004156
Plaintiff's Exhibit 279 B
Page 8 of 15



' o

A - i A 07T 0 Ottt 0 A
o b DM AR I s s

New Brurswick « New Jey sey 08903 « 264 24y.6:70)

-4 W@BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
_ 8
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' n o
K Y.
i/ ’
e ‘
\ U e
fre rarl H, Lerz
weout Lzecutlve
srlington Lomty Loumeil, o, 650
-
si iy deppes o, cinkel, iditrict seout - eeukiye
(’ S0 re e
“hanl ol ter e b of G

walniny Loorn o v g ~roop iy,
n cleLs Lo

ir owxr il » Ve L.
iTOOL re.. p.
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40 possible cn the contidential record ashest,
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ek
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Sinceraly,-

Earl L. Lrall, Direster

Bagistration and Falfillmect Servioe

7/
/
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. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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August 10, 1970

Mr. Karl H, Lerz
Scout Exscutive
¥o. 690  PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Burlington County Cowncil,
Re: Robert J. Schumann
i
(~ ATTENTION: Henry C. Finkel, District Sgout Executlive

Dear Mr. Lerz:

concerning Bobert J. Schuwann,
We have placed this information
have his name delsted from the

Thank you for your letter of July 31
Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 104.
in our file and have taken steps to

Troop roster.
Your letter indicates there was an arrest in 1963 in Whittier, Calif-

ornla. We will write to the Scout Exscutive in California and try teo
obtain information as to whether or nct Mr. Schumapn was ever convicted

of the charges.
In the meantime, will you please provide us with as much information

as possible on the confidential record sheet. This will help us %o
identify the man, gshould he ever attempt to register.

Sincerely,

/7

Earl L. Krall, Director
Registration.and Fulfillment Servi

™,
LS

P

ek
Enc. Record Sheet
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Defendant(s)

. Sevimear

Polition and Order for Sealing of Rerord )
under PO 120845 .

+
PETITION '
as ‘ {
- - - J R A uaadee il .
1, the undersigned, say: i am a defendant in the alove-entitled ease: I was, at the time of the commission o
ol the misdemeanor offense charged thercin, a4 minor ander the age of 21 vear i
)
4 ‘ > - - ' . Lo 1]
. . . . ~ \ v
[ have reccived the relief provided by Section 12034 o7 Section 1203.4n of the Penal Code.
I have not been convicted of any criminat offense, excluding misdemeanor tenlfic violations, other than Z
that charged in the above-entitlad case. : . )
C "her request that, in the :ﬂmvc—ent'ytlml case. the recard of conviction, and all other otficial records ¢
P, aining thereto. including records of arves! vesulting in or relating fo aid procecdings, he ordered
~eitleed pursuant to the provisions of Section 190:3.45 of the Penal Code.
-
Executed on p50: 1 Tl IS A 20, 19 at . LaTRRDUT: . Je tvell ,mma 1
R (dzlll“r . . tr aced N - e T P
. . Ny
1 declare under penalty of perjury that the toregomy 1§ tru¢ an¢t correct. R :
.- 1. i
;pJ:cquuag Lo BwWOThn Lo hednlta e R S P - [
. v y 0 ant ¥ " YIS H 0 Syt » B
cwin aathida of venrrars L2600 . Sauaure of Peptions?
[ - .
}

231 Liewy o oot
TS vuells ot Pe

; g
Ay G v 185500 exprires o/ /7L : .
’ ORDER

It appearing to the court from the records on file in this case and from the foregoing petition that
defendant herein is eligible for the relief provided in Section 120345 of the Penal Code, it is hereby
ordered that in the shove-entitled action, all official tecords pertaining shereto, including records of
ated to said vmcmrding,, he sEed puesuaat to lhcz)xmvisiuns of section 1201.45

arrest resulting in or rel:
iv/(/‘bz ;

of the Penal Code. ) P J
L&'.L&t« / J

Dif d__. . —ram ———————— —— e R T
( wed _—March 6, 1969 Judge ' ~
- S T CLERK'S CERTIFICATE
1, the undersigned Clerk of the above-named Municipal Court. Countv of Los Angeles, State of California.
do hereby certify the fnregoing to he a true and correct eopy of the original now on file and entered in
the dncket af wmd courtn the nMvn-cnliHex) action.
v - ., Clerk
CONF004190
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Zagistantion Serwlos
Sey 3ceutd s/ Ananien .
Noath Bumastiek, N.J, 03102 | iy

iAallomant

The {ollmeleg Anisnnation on ‘s sacutsn raglatared by ma dn.

[d

Late Jusd or e July, 1970 =24 aoem Lo our allention,

Uy, Rodeatl J, Seavmann ;'5_ 20 L, ,Claxkaburg, N.J., ege .
25, wab oaxcatad on Febznary 16, 1963 tn vhiteler, Califoanin an . ...
rorals choaged dnvelving a minoa, e, Schomean waa 19 Al Cha tim #f. ..
the nepeated anrzat. Ne wes 23 ba spaletesed with Tasep 104, Meoulma -

Alx Fokee Raids,

This information hos oroe £0 mA Laadugh & esnfact within .
Lhe Cluif Aix Pataol gamap at Metulra, whe ablaland it tsmugh the :
New Jursey State Tolian [ingaronlat cheek of &Ll personal mssaly
reglatexed wlth the C, AP, . .

We moels youn Insarilgation axd dlopesitlon,
Veay Lauly pm, -

Henay C. Flukel
NFC/ ™0 Dlatrlet Sesnt Ezasntive
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THIS APPLICATION
EACH ADULT WHO 1S NOT LISTFD ON
APPLICATION OR

MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
THE UNIT CHARTER

COUNCIL

. |
RN -
RS T2

oSt A |

e )

' . R
. - LA 1%(
ls . JRaTRE AT -t .

ROSTER AND WHO:
STATUS

(New)

Registers for the frst time, regardless of
position.
Fus been separated and is reregisterng. {Sep.-Re ) l l

Expiration date .,
Registration terny _drt_ _Boys Life wtast ir80e. izl
Unit leader fully wlioed 7. Boy? Life paid NSRRI

$Boys” Life term 5

»

2

¥

Is now registered in this councii, separatng
from cutrent position and trsusfernng to
new position.  Please submit Separativn
Notice for position individual is leaving

{Transfer) D
Cl

(Transfer)

{s now registered in another council.

BOYS' LIFE . ;!
Check box far subscription to Boys Life mugazive.

Half-price membership rate
ne 17 cents a moath See reverse sde. ..

r

to registeted Scouters is $2 2 yenz L
8 )

Li

Wl

R < '
Yame v—-~B-°'!9@m:t““&}'M &5 —- L L-l}tm1:‘r‘:¢gl%m tuil naow )

oo e JRR-320 -
___Heme phone Ja] e ':A*7)[ G

4 ‘ ‘
R |

oy

Street or R.F.D. ndluném.t,__._-_._ —

ay LL%L‘F.S}D_A.\LT'—. S

Shale I\\‘)J. !
- .- , . ’.1 ]
« Circk ) Mext Bads

To serve &s

Gue letter cole for UNIT position
1T (See orher side)

Sex ____mgL:, Age 3_@,_____

Tro AR the 4o

1.5, cittzen: Yes N Ne OR Deciarstion of Intenllon Yos

(Potigon

B,

No OR visiting sdwit aflen® Yes N
v

Prafa.s faaiis

Reilgions preference {See other side, Article 11

[(&- 4

Sait Scvaters esly: Type sf wwit :@4}__ Laeal Mo, “20 Unit lecatien l' szg: T HF 9

Councl] mwe _B_\M_'L(Ax),by_\) -

r
 Mstrkt e _____l.‘..,k@,ﬁz;.ﬁ_!-) .

NisJ ! ’
T T ; :

Ta

Seugle

Marital stahes

Becupation _S.L’Jg__,c.»n_tkf_——— ONSFLc e
Yes A —

Have you bees registered In Scouling In any aduld capacity? Yo

".., (B Toeplod M Gurie—

- e %

Give dates, duration, focatles

- Ye!
Do you have anenpired reglstration card? "
.

1 hereby make application for registration with the Boy Scouts

and its declaration of religious principle a3 stat L
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and nther regulatiuns of the Boy Scouts ot

« I transmit herewith 32 registration fee for 1 year (or = pro
Magazine for the peciod of my membership. For 3 subscription to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT _

Yhere pald? ,Byd.’l/./tﬁ‘f‘o&
t('or i

of America and su
ed on the reverse side of this application.
Ametica
rata fec). 2 poc
Boye Lide T will add

et

[ o0y 15_\6“. .a
J “{Uhu No.)

3

bectibe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Liv,,
[ agree, if a registration certificate is granted, o Be

and the local council. 4
tion. of which is to cover subscription to Scosting
$2 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.

3
. -

b A

o DATE_ e

— 4
TN Lo

APPROVED BY =7

(See *Approval’’ on othet side)

. ADVAN CEM’.E:NT CHAIRMAN

o

LOCAL COUNCIL APPROVAL
d rertificate he iseusd

A%’ herely spprove this person aned recommen:
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Mr. H. Finkle
Burlington Council
Boy Scouts of America

34 Pinafore La.
Willingsboro, N.J.

Dear Mr. Finkle;

In regards to my removal as assistant scoutmaster of Troop 104 McGuire
find enclosed copies of papers from Caléforniaw which
state that I am not guilty. It is my hope these papers will aid you in your

Air Force Base, please

8/6 /70

Robert J. Schumann
Star Rt

Clarksburg, N.J.

investigation of this matter. May I also further state in this matterl was never

actually guilty and tha

happy to provide same. The enclosed papers h
police on McGuirea and found to be in order.

them out are Sgt Tatro and Capt. Tonner the cheif of security police.
It is my hope to have this unfortunate situation cleared up as soon as

possible.

I remain
Robert/J. Schumann

RECGEIVED
AU 101970
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IN THFE MU IPAL COURT OF . &0 i il ...

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The People of the State of Calitormag

T, Phaimin Cave Now 833703

e
- ! PETITION ANDL O

PRUUNT CCEY AN

Defondant (x)

t
: PETITION
Fothe wwdersigned, s tha §oam Y =

P
attomey ‘probation ofticer lor

e VINDER
P 1208, 0 or o, 1204y
t ior A '{5“‘\9’“

o~ 1

the defendant in the above-entisled

crimimal action, who was convicied ol the mivdemeano olfense of violation of Section __glﬂﬂ'l

L. . . oo

w3 L ng, F0F, o Eerh =03 .
el e
. .
Capphicable ftems
checkeh :
X' Phat probation was pranted on the terms amd conditions st tosth in the docket

Probationary of the aboveapmed conrt: that the detendant has N
Sentener Fo mbithed the conditions of probation for the entire petiod therents

oL 103 h

iX] been discharged Dom probation prior 1o the termmation ol the preriod

ORDER

Heappearing o the conrt trom the records on file in this cose, and From rhe
the detendim herein is eligible tor the reliet reguesied.

!
|
1 thereot,
1 [ Fhat probation wied ot pranteds that more than one yoeur has elapsed sinee the
' Other date of pronouncement of fudpment; that defendant has complicd with the
| Sentemee soenterce of tha conrs that defemlant is not serving o sentenee for am obfenss,
! Y B L e e ' of commissdon od aov v, and b s i POt Cine i
S e midee e e e EPT TPETICTE ATETIRITC ST AT WP R R TR COTTOTe 370 ol obeved the
! bz ot el b
'
¢
i Whetetore potitioner hereby regqueses thae detemdans be peimitied to withiiaw his plea of puiley, o
thut the verdier or finding of puilt be wer aside and thar o phea ol pot guibiy be entered ol that the
; conrt dismise this action pursuant o Scetion 1293 eh_ of the Penat Code.
s Ay o e T “rg g T L
: : TR r Gl PI ot ¥ . Il
gl Exceutedon 0 0 ' ac __ 0t ey e v ERAENS
} e place
'
. Pedeeliee wmder penaley of perjury that the Torepoing is tne and correct,
£ - “ .
£ puoieer W :
ot L (IO
- . B T e
\v Wiy T i Petitioney
3 . ! TN
SIS v
. ’
i oo :/ i :

sHoregoing petition, that

is hereby ordered that the plea, verdict, or timling of guilt in the above-entitled netion be set

aside amd vacated aml o plea of not puiley be entereds and it the compliting b, nind is herehy.

disminsed, '

.

Bated | _Mareh 6, 19C9_ .. .

er

Bivtvibuiion: Pre pravee Ooneinad amd 1 eopiess ovipinad to fite: 1 corfoy s defombunt; 2 cnpases oy areextrge ngeney whe gl

formend am o 0L Doy b geohativen oftic e o wndee PO T200, 5

PETIHON AND ORDER UONDER PO 12080 o0 30,0,

! RIS N N T
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